
Bristol Children’s Centre Childminding Groups 
 
 

North Childminding Hub led by 
Rosie Coulstring 
Rosie.coulstring@bristol.gov.uk  

Venue Day and Time Contact Person Telephone 

Avonmouth Childminding 
Group 

Avonmouth Children’s Centre, Catherine St., Avonmouth, BS11 9LG 
For childminders in Sea Mills, Avonmouth, Long Cross  

Thursdays 9. 45 - 
11.15am 

Terri Mitchell 
terri.mitchell@bristol-schools.uk  

07780 956241  

Sea Mills Childminding Group 
 

Sea Mills Children’s Centre, Riverleaze, Sea Mills BS9 2HL 
For childminders in Southmead, Brentry and Henbury, Westbury on Trym, 
Henleaze 

Tuesdays 9.30 -
11.15am 

Rosie McCallum-Faraday 
Rosie.McCallum-Faraday@bristol-
schools.uk  

07780 956154  

Filton Avenue Childminding 
Group 
 

Filton Avenue Children’s Centre, Blakeney Road Horfield BS7 0DL 
For childminders from Upper Horfield, Horfield, Lockleaze, Stoke Park, 
Redland, Cotham, Clifton and Bishopston 

Tuesdays 9.30 -
11.00am  

Rosie Coulstring 
Rosie.Coulstring@bristol.gov.uk  

07585 887802 

East & Central Childminding 
Hub led by Jane Francis 
jane.francis@bristol-schools.uk  

Venue Day and time 
 

Contact person Telephone 

Bannerman Road Childminding 
Group 

Bannerman Road Childrens Centre, All Hallows Road, BS5 0HR 
For childminders in Easton, Bartonhill and St George’s areas 

Wednesdays 9.30 
-11.00am  

Rosie Coulstring 
Rosie.Coulstring@bristol.gov.uk  

07585 887802 

Oldbury Court Childminding 
Group 

Oldbury Court CC, Frenchay Road, Downend, Bristol. BS16 2QS 
For childminders in Eastville Fishponds Oldbury Court 

Tuesdays 9.30-
11.00am 

Jane Francis 
jane.francis@bristol-schools.uk  

07917516077 

St Paul’s Childminding Group 
 

St. Paul’s Nursery School & Children’s Centre, Little Bishop Street, 
St. Paul’s BS2 9JF 
For childminders in Ashley Down St Paul’s St Werburgh’s areas 

Tuesdays 9.30 – 
11.00am 

Jo Franklin 
Joanne.Franklin@bristol-schools.uk  

07917516078  

Broomhill and St Anne’s 
Childminding Group 

Broomhill Children’s Centre, Fermaine Ave, Brislington, BS4 4UY 
For childminders in Crews Hole, Brislington East, Troopers Hill, Broomhill, 
St Annes, St Annes Park 

Tuesdays 10:00 -
11 30am 

Julia Harkess 
Julia.Harkess@bristol.gov.uk  

07443 753909 
 

South Childminding Hub led by 
Lucy Dale  
lucy.dale@bristol.gov.uk  

Venue Day and time 
 

Contact person Telephone 

Bishopsworth Childminding 
Group 

Bishopsworth Children Centre, 2 Lakemead Grove BS13 8EA  

For childminders in Hartcliffe, Headley Park, Fouracres and Bishopsworth  

Mondays 9.30 – 
11.00am 

Joanne Dennis 
joanne.dennis@bristol.gov.uk  

07884 735983 

Stockwood Childminding Group  Stockwood Children’s Centre, Whittock Road, Stockwood, BS14 
8DQ For childminders in Stockwood, Hengrove, Whitchurch, West 
Brislington 

Wednesdays 9 30 
– 11.00am 
 

Amy Adams 
a.adams@bristol-schools.uk  

07979 240365 

Knowle West Childminding 
Group 
 

Knowle West Children’s Centre, Leinster Ave, Knowle West, BS4 
1NN 
For childminders from Knowle, Ilminster Ave, Knowle West, Inns Court, 
Filwood 

Wednesdays 9 30 
–11:00am  

Helen Hogg 
helen.hogg@bristol-schools.uk  

0117 9030214 

Redcliffe Childminding Group 
 

‘FaithSpace’ @ Redcliffe Methodist Church, Prewett St, Redcliffe, 
Bristol BS1 6PB 
 For childminders in Windmill Hill, Redcliffe areas 

Tuesdays 9.30-
11:00am  

Hugo Turvey 
Hugo.Turvey@bristol-schools.uk  

07464 521109  

Bedminster Childminding 
Group 

Bedminster Children’s Centre, British Road, Bedminster, (next to 

Compass Point school) BS3 3BZ 
 For childminders in Bedminster and Southville 

Mondays 9.30 – 
11.00am 

Lucy Dale 
Lucy.Dale@bristol.gov.uk  

07786 660809 
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